
FRO!'!: EDt'l E BAUER MIS TO: 703 204 0394 SEP 2'3. 19'33 5: 50P!'1 tl344 F' . U,' 

TRO HOANG (Kim Hoang) 

To whom it may concern: 

I am wr i ting this letter 'in regarding my husband, TONG VIET HO 
who, I have tried to sponsor ~ince 1983. My husband was worked 
for the former government be ore 1975. Recause of his activity 
before the war,he was in pri on for 17 years. Following his 
release he has been clasifie as RDl on the H.O. list f£om the 
u.s. government requesting p~rmission from the Vietnamese 
government for him to leave ~he country. Being on the list of 
priority and having a Visa s~nce 1985, my husband has all the 
qualifications to reunite wi h his family - his wife and children 
whom he has not seen for 18 ears. But twice he was scheduled 
to leave the country both ti~es having airplane tickets in his 
hand, each time he was stopp~d by the vietnamese government. 
Their reason of stopping himlwas that before he can leave the 
country he has to donate his ihouse to the government. But the 
truth is he has never own a riouse in his life. The house we 
lived in before belonged to ~e which I sold 13 years ago when 
I left the country. It seem~ very unfair for my husband who 
is a victim in a polical ploid. He who spent almost half of 
his life in prison now strUg~leS helplessly fighting back an 
unjusted system, what concer s me the most is the deteriorating 
of his mental health which i the result of 18 years of abuses 
both physically and mentally~ His situation seoms hopeless 
within our power. Therefore) I am begging you to holp us as much 
as you can to resolve our pr~blem. It is so painful for me to 
give in now after struggling 118 years to reunite with my husband. 

I 

I would appreciate to YOllr concern and please inform me 
of any information that you ~an find out. 

I 
i 

Sincerely, 

~f-
Hoang, Tro Thi 
September 20, 1993 



TO: 703 204 0394 OCT 1. 1993 12:38PM ~363 P.02 

I 
. i ., HOI I HI MINH CITY 

ll'1DBPBNDBN B· PBACB • HAPPINESS 
, 

LAND ANq BUILDIJ;lO BUREAU 
Number: 5JWI6 . 

03497(Ln. 

Stp,temb,r 14, 1993 

, 
TO: • UBND.TP (U'ttemal Policy Section) 

- BUREAU OP FORBIGN AFFAIRS 
- INTBRNA'I10NAL TICKETS OPPleB 
- PORT SECURITY OF IAN SON NHltf. 

The Land and Property BUf('A suggests that the Authority Agencies postpone 
: the flight of: Sept. 16, 199 for &he following families: 

1. TRAN Tin BICH: S06-33~: 161M PHAM THE mEN Q3 
2. NGUYEN VAN HOC: H15.~3: 86119 LE LAI F14 TAN BINH 
3. NGUYE~ THI BICB IIAI1: 162-~1~ 24A 1st STREET CAPITAL HOUSING Q3 
4. NGUYEN THI MY LE: Hl!)'6~4: 329 NGUYEN DUY DUONG F4 Ql0 
5. DAO TRpNG em: H18-1073: 30513615 LE VAN 51 Fl TAN BINB 

i 

FLIGHT OF 9/15193: ~vn TTONcy. 205·1025: 329HAIBA mUNG Q3 

REASON: HAVE NOT FILED DECL ~RATION OF LAND AND BUILDING STATUS 

: When these families have reso~ved their problems, the Bureau of Land and 
· BuHding ~m notify the agenc,es for the continuation of the exit process. 

, D~OR OF lAND AND BUn..DING BURBAU 
nH,iblelslgnalure and seal 

· C.C: 
I 
l .. At. above . 
1\, .. Persons concerned 

- File: VP, PPDC 
· NgL . 

I 

I It .. ...., Jbr: }{~ _7~~~1..-. 
· WONd T. NO YEN 

Washington State Certified COurt Interpreter 
• 1 ! . 

zmul4tgn4ot«; 

I 
I 

NQIftIII in th;~ ',tter are ltft in the naliv. lang 8e order (Last, Middle, First). numbers for family /I', flIUI addrfl$ could /Unot Qccurate due to'i' quality. " . 

Un,: FUOr¥ OP9/15/93,' NO WET TON(J 205·}025: 329 HAT BA 7-RUNG Q3 apPtllrtdt() be 
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FROM:EDDIE BAUER MIS TO: 703 204 0394 SE,P 29. 1993 5:55PM "344 P.10 

• ... ,J 

I '''''RAllOKr!'(:) 1II,,' •• ;.\l."~I"'" ..... ,""" 

61~AJr'W.l Way DC\uth 
8oat.~1 I \\ (,£':lUlgLon 08134 

ti0TICE OF APPROVAL 0 RELATIVt:; IMM1GnANT VISA PETITION 
. NAME or-W;i( .~v 

'. \-\0 ·"CI.:' '" I \J, ~ r 

\l 'ET 

.. 

\1 , \ 
"0 .' . 

"-"1 , 

PIe~D\l be I1dvlSf: Ii thaI apt) 'uval or lIle petition c::onfera "'IKlO th t;e'lollcmry an appropriate ciassiflcaliO:1. The apPi 0 .. ,' c:on$'!M~& roo a{:, .. ~,,-::: 
tr.\ ''\/J b(:nelK.~(y win be found Clliglbla for vlso IttutVlce, a 'tl!ulQn 1o tho United Stales Of adjuS .mont to !aVifUi permanont rOlldon! .,' ;.:.I~ 
Eli{;il.l.t.'for vlN Issulnce Is determined only when DJJpIi<;atio th,letor Is mndo to a .consular olhcer: oligibility 'Ot a:imlsslo.1 Or adj:K:f11C· .. '" 
dot8fl"tn~ 1 only wI"n lIrPli<;lltiorl tflOr.tOf Ia ma(to 10 on Im~ lion offieCt'. Alao, ploase note the Iten!S below wilier. mo Indicated by ":<' . -}i1tt 
CGOO" :"trl; Utit petiuon: . 
1. U YOURP~nIONTOCU\SSlPYTHUENEFIC1AR'I AS AN 1M iiotAftREV.lIV[OF AU'mUlSTATESCnIZfMHASBEE"f·ORWA.q(:ErnO~Ht '.~.m;: 

StATEO C?NSULJ.TE "T ________ . ____ .••. __ .__ . TH'S COMPLnts AU ".CllOl( llV THI~ fEfW:CE ON 'hIE rE1rr"':~. lit, I.' ,';'C' 
STATES COMSUV1l. WHICH IS Jl'iOER TI1E SU:"(;RVIOIOI C\F Tlit Ul'PARlM£NT nr STAlE. wn ' . .t.DVISE THE Il!:NtIIClA.~,( COr!ct:~·.lt;; •• !t.", 
ISSUAHCE IIt,.i" fllllUnli .. , viiI ""1(1"'" ,101114 &t ad n' ~'f'lf to tAt Ckt'lllIlL TAu Str1!il'r tt.-iU 1:, itt"bk to 01U"·~' I.n .. ilVI: ut C(ont VII;'.l ,~;:t' 
'''lIGflef. . 

2. :"] If' YOU I!U1CvME "IA1UnM.IZEO AS A CfflZE:N (,,. 't, l'Nnf.:O SlATf;:S ANO "'~ '''''MI·:;~AM VISA H"~ NOl YET erEt "S$\E" " p, 
bENEfICIARV. rcOlIFY ntis OFFICI: IMMf,OIA'IllV. OIV, Jill DAlE or 'VOUA NMlIJIAllZA1IOU AT THt SI\Me TII·K,IF TH'. PET'H:l . .~, 
Bl:HI\U OF YOU. c;oN OR OAUCJHTtfl., "I..SO rollIIS!'; Ii nit'" TH'1 P£!IlSON IS STU UNMAAfiI['fI TUIS "'FOF~ATK:.N 1oI,"V E};l-'e '.~'.,~ 
ISSUANC;£ Of A VIS.' TO THE DEHEFICI.AM. 

3. ~ "P-Vn "f);QlPN,J:~P EFEFIENCE ClASCIFICATlON. A SHO""., ABOVE. HA.S BEEN FonWARlltO 10 THE U'4ITE;, S'A1E.~ CONSU, " 
..Q8:,~~.\SJl~. ~,,) • .b_ .. _ ......... :. .. Tt S OOMPLElE'S Ill .. A0110N BY lUIS r,r:JlviCE ON THE "F:llTION. T~IS S '. 
MOttlING TO DO H TWI: ACT!JA~ ISSU/u~:t or V1~ ~. VI!,.~ ME 1~::;\JfO Om 'V BV WoI'" . '\ STAT£:S cow~ 'i.S WH, .... U'C ~ ! ~ • 
JUAISf.'tICTION OF TtiE U.S. DtPARIM~NT OF ST/.l(. UtJ 'En 't,£ lAW (Jt/LV A UMIU:D NIJ"'Bi.:, or viSAS MAY e~ lSSU!.. ,lI P'II\T ~:':iW.1 
MEN' l: .... ~!N(l fACti Y[M AND THEY MUST C~ 1t,:'JUH) n~!CTI '( !~I ~lIf (:j'jnONOlOGICAl ORtlE-A If~ WHICH P(;~ITIONS \<lEllc FI:.r.r. ,'f'ld: 
S~"E (.;lAS!.it:;I(.Atl~14 WHE'. t··r filNE"ICIAIH:; tufVj I~ Rt: I~til 0 ON HIt VI~A WAiliNG l ~ 1 THI! UNITeD ~l AffS COh~U1. w;!.~ ... r.~,,"u 
~"1. ANO COf4S~Ot:r.ISS\J""~:';£ OF 'tHt VlSA.I"9.1r~ tCl Ctl'llIl"J ,~4 W'IIIlIIcr .Jbll!4 II. addrtUf .i (0 ,,., COUl ... 11,;1 Set'lli ",:ll I,.: ,,~ ... ~ f' t: 
.~ .. ·r" fllIJ ''IO'''r1 ,oll~.u'lli", \1\10 \llIlGfire. : . , 

4. :J ThE P(;iITION STATtS THA,'lHI! t:r.NI:FICI-,rr. ~.'nl ·UNr.f.f\ SlATES ANO' \'1'1·.1 .'\PPLY 10 a~COMe A LA\\lFtlt ··eRMAN""" RES.": .,.~ :, • 
~.. Et~CLOSI!D APPUCATION FOR THIS PUBPOSl: (fonM 1· Slit f,I-II1ULO Df. CO~"'lI';'D AND SUA" nEO Ill' fl.:. ili ·lEfICtAR·" w:m:H S'; ;=1 

IN ACCCADANCE W,!u me INSTRUCtIONS cor,'!' "IN ED tmRt:I"f ,,. 'HE BENEtlClAlW HAl) PI~E "oCUSl" sue~ •. I" Li) FO~ {-.IsS ~t:I'7!' m·.: 
RUUf:.NE.O 10 H1tt. HE SHOut.D Rt~UBMrr 1UAT FORM Hit' 30 UAY&.) 

b. 0 nil 8ENEFICIARY MoL BE NOJv.4ED OF lHE DECtS MAI)I~ ON HIS PENPING APPUOMioN lo,oeCOMf It ..... WHJL P£RMM'fi:rr J:E.SI~." : 
(fORM J. "8&). I 

6. 0 THr: PETITlOt~ Sl·.'fS nlcAr THE BENfFICIAR: l$ IN TI'4I; UNI' ED STATES AND '1'.1.. ~Pl Y U; v:'COMI! A l"·.'·"~lI4. PERJI.A ... t~' 'II •.. '. '.~ 
I I 'jWEVE Fl. "'4 II,'to1!3RANT VISA NI,)MDEA 19 NOT rRES TL Y AV~, TtiERE. u.~. UtE Ott/~II.:..ARY MAY 14("T J.PI'LV)O bUi4.;"~1;. ':"t." 
MANflo.'l t\ESlDENf' . ' 

• 
1. ~r\l'l~Al. I)OCUMt.UTS SVOMmeo IN SuPPORT OF vo n r'em'1ON UNACCOMPANIED BY COPifS lHln!;OF tIAV~ 8tEH MAOI! ~. pt;R."'.~ .. 

P • .nT C'~ THI: Pf. TlrION. NiY OTHERS AN! nEtUANED H RfWlTH. ,. 

8. !J REMAAKS '.' 

VERY lR\l.Y ·:OURS. l;':" ., 
L~ .... 

~ I'. 7.i"'~·i·1w. 
DCSTRlCl DlrJ,('Ton 



:-him, n~~ d5. c:huybdb IT: •• -_ ••.•. 

Tu- ~giiy: ..•. lhoing. __ .. Dim ..••••.• 

Kj &ft. 'Oa, di. 

QlI:m, nqn di chuyi-n ~n it : ....... ' .. 

. ....... . .... . . . . .. ~!~~~ ...... *' ........... : .. ""-" ............. . 

r U' np y ..• :: lb.iog . • . .• DIm .••••.. " 
. .1. ''''-

""""I. •.• : ., " II:;- .. .oq: & 
';'~ -

NK4 

;~ ~.~" 
............. 

~ • .! 
... ~:~; 
. ~::-.;..- .. 

.... . ~ ..... 

. . 

Chims nhindi chu~n den IT: ••.•.•.••• ~. 

"Tir ngay 
.. 

thoi ng •.• . .. n.lim . • . •. _ •• 

K i rCA. 4",,& di.1l 

,....,.' ... ,' ... '" D~n di c:hu)'-!r:. den fr: ......... . 

Tir ap)' ..... ching ..... narn ........• 
K;~ 

"-;< 

,. :. ~ 

.. '" 

$t 4 

.. . .. 

...... """""t • , ...... .l.. ..,i ~ .... .-.. '";'::-: ..... -. 
. . .. : .• ' ........ ~:1·,;".,·:,~· 

(fB~.~t:::g:t~;:;1~2.;r.t;1;~;-3:~~~~~;;;~;;:5::;:;~:~;:· ::::::'~:t:.. ~.::=.: -=.~: ~:.:.:..:: ~."~;"~ 
.!."":', ;, .. ..;,.01 " .......... ' .. ~.~·I.:":;·#.:':'ft .. "! 

.. ,u,~GHiA -VIt::.T 'NAM :.~.:.' .:-: 
do ::-:-,H;nh- phu.:· . .~ ... :' .. ~:; 
'-. --" ".. -- ...... "':':.-

-- :. ~.-
,. -" ~ .. - .'" ": ~. -.... -:, .. ~,,: 

. ; A.M .. 41.£ SQ. ,44 #&c. £4 ca, CJ ( 4. 



.. ... . ... 

" . 
(J) ..... 
1: 

O! 

~ 
fa 
UJ ...... 
Q 
Q 
UJ 

~ u.. 

. . -

sa lily 
CMND 

• ",:,:: .. ~ 'II 4> 

. ~~". 

' .. 
~ '.: '.~- ~.~ 

'.. ...... .. - ~ ;.;.: 
.. .. ..... :: ... 

~ 
' .. 

..... :,.. ,-.~-- ...... _. 
. -... .. -" 

Np! apiip \-;\ 
noi lam viic 

7 

. . 

. . . 
" .. it" ..... _ ••• ~. 

-.- .. ~ 

- Np)' lhane nlm 
din, Ity nhin 

kh.\u thuimg IN 

:/.11.. to. g f 
-- -}-. 10.""16 

U./(, . .RI 

~.I(). ~/. 

1~. 'G.j~_ 

fO.~'. ~5" 

.lJ _ -'> - ,9J.l 
.. 

. 
~ .. ' .. _ .. '-' 

. -

Npy tbaS'L, 'nlm ,,'i 
noi clIuytrL 4i 

-...:4:""''''''.-~~'' ..... ~ ~''')I'' 

·-.'t~t""':' 
,.'. -,I '/? \l 'I 



• 
• , 

FROM:EDDIE BAUER MIS TO: 7B3 2B4 ~394 SEP 29, 1993 5:55PM "344 P.1B 

• 

• 

, I .~""noN rfil~ ""l., •. U"~I .. Jt .... , ...... c, 
'I , 

. . Boat.t.l • l\' ;,t!'U~gt.on 96134 
81~AJr'pr., WilY Douth 

"i,OTICE OF APPROVAL o RELATIVE IMM1GnANT VISA PE1'ITION 

' . NAME.OiiiNii( ,l\V -"-"'1 
Ho -"Cr,:::. I \J t ':. T f 

i 
I 

Cl.AS6!rlCA"iliii'-·;iiiNc:) . '.----1 
,£2 o~6ll2: , 
I)'" I PI, ITO. "tED DATI 0; ~;,;r-

OIF PflITJOM f 

S-"\,).!:<, 18 MAY 19~~J 
Dete:~ ~ Mlly 198.1 

Pitu>;: be lu:Msttt that app'uv~1 orllle peUtlon confors upon til li8'lollclnty an appropriate cias&lflcatio:1. Tho ePPlo .. r' con$mut~ no 1':;,'."",0:: 
u.t ''''' l.i<:nefi!.;l.1(y will be found eligible for vlsD Ipuc;nce •• "';"100 to the United Stalos Of adjus.mont to lawfui permanent reslden! .• ~;.:,;~ 
Elif;il.l.t)· '01' Yl$Ilssuance 18 dotermlned Olll~ when opplk;at~ thelofor Is mado 10 & .consular officer: oliuibHity for sdmlssto.'l Ot adj:l~.:r'I".:· .. ; •. 
doteo;l/n~ 1 only ~'hen llrPkaatioo lhCre'OI' It mado to anlmmigl lion oflicot. Also, pleose note the Itema bolow'whicr, nil) Indicated by "X' . ~;'ka 
COMI':l'Ill'1g Ihia petition: 
1. U vOURPETnIONTOCLASSli'YTHE8~NEPICIAk" ASANI~ 501AItAE ..... 'IV(OF Au'mll)STATESCnIZfNHASBEE~f'OAWA.q[ErHO~Ht '.~,m:: 

""TEO C?NSULJ,lE M ____ .~ __ . __ ._ ..... _._. . TH'S COMPLfTtS AU ",CTIO:i (l'( THIS r:nV:CE ON TtlE rE1ITJ\):~. 1", I.' ,I;'C' 
STATES CONSW1(. WtflCH IS JNOI;R Tlil:, oUi'~RVISIOI OF m~ t)l:PAnlM£NT n. STAlE. WII', ,t,DVISE THE U:=NlIICIA"ty cor~CE~'i'!";; .f!>.". 
~5UANCE ,,,,.irr [olIte"'"" vilo 'UM"'" 'Aoutd 't ad n' ~.,.d eo 'At c:"",~L TAu Strvirt It"" 1:1 """"It ~o 0'" It·;:,. An. 1n9: cal Ct1'll (;'Il:JJ ,,";:tI 
.. ,vaRcf. ' , 

2 ..... J I'" YOU B£Cvll.e '«lUOALlZEtJ AS A CrrllfN (It Ttl l'Nnf:D STATES ANO A'~ IMMI·3RAt-.' VISA HAS NOl vn BC';. 'S$l#" :' 1"i 
.. bENEfICIARY, h011FY lUIS OFfICe IM~f,DlAlllV. QIVIN 1;Il OATt! Or YOUR N~l\}JIAlIZAtIO'( AT lHI': SAME! TI'''t,IF TH'. f'eT'TI;:' . " I 

OEHAlf OF Yoo. C;ON OR OAUGHTtH, Io."SO r,llJlSf ~ n~[ (.Ilti" PERSON IS STill UNMAn/tiff). ltilS II~FOf'~ATICN ".AIf ~;"'t~ :.: ' •. ,r 
ISSUANCE Of A. VIS.' TO tHE BENEFICI~.RV, 

3. JI 'Il.Y" ''):I11PN'~'IT:.''('' tlASt"ICA1lQN. A $H(J .... A11OVE. HAS ... ~ ronvlN"". '0 THE U"'E' .>om OOH$U. ' • 
.Dt\:·~w'-!:.~. A !\!" • .b_.,_~ ....... _. TI S COMPLueS ,\In A01ION'8V lUIS f,r.flVICE ON THE pF:mION. THIS S " 
NOtH'NG TO DO H nu: ACTUA~ ISSU/\U:;F. or VI~ E. VI!.~S ARE I~!'veo ONlY BV lIt.'-,·, SlATI:S COt4S 'LS WHo ... u'::'Z !~" 
JUI\lSl'»CTlON Of: T~E U.S btPARTME::NT OF STr'lE, uu 'En ,..£ ~AW OU!..V "UMlllD NIJMBi. :, or VISAS MAY e" Issue, .h· P·II\T r:"-iW.l 
M~Nl 1:'J~!N(1 r~'" YEAA AND THEY MUST C!= 1t..~Ut:O rf~!Cn v 1~llll(; CW~ONOlOGICAi. ORtllFt I~ WHICH Ff'IITIONS vlEIIE FI:'~:r. ,'i·l.:}: 
SWE t;lI.S!J~l(.l\tlO" WHEt~ ,. ,e r.lNEI:'ICI":4i :1 lUnj It Rt: I;HI D. OH Hie VI~A WAilING L '. \ THE UNtTIED ~T "'TES COhWt \~;! .... '.r.~,,'.1 
t'M ANiJ COI4S!I)I:r.lssvA~~e OF lHI! vtSA. 1.9 •• r~ ro 1:"1'111" J .':.10 "'~"~I' .10.,,,14 Fl. addrfu. .i (0 ,It,. CflUl ... 71,;1 S,"" l:.J! f • .: \. : ... ~ •. , ,: 
...... ·r .. .,_. ino"", 10""''''''.' ""0 u.uontc,: . 

4, :J ThE PC'ilTfON STATtS TH.Al nf[ i:'.NI:FICIr\'\', :.'HBr,UNr.f'lI 501/\T(38 I,NO VII·. I .... PPlY 10 l'LCOME A LA\'YF~1t. '·SRMA .. r'''' RES.!;: •. ~; ,;, • 
L.. ENCLOSEO APPI.!CATION FOR lHIS PUI\POSI: lronM 1, 861 SHOUl" OE: COM"lf.:'O AND SuR" nEO IW Ttf:. ilE '4EFICtAAl iNmni ~'i';! 

IN AC;CC:AO~CE 'W,!H 11t5 INSmUCTIONS cOt. 'f AINED liERI:I'4 ,,. ute BEHttlCllJW HAD PI~E:.I.CUSL \' sue~,.I' 1 La FORM ,.4115 'M:I~!" m· .. : 
RUUf'.NE.D 10 HIli.. HE SHOUlD RtSUBMIT "IiAT FORM H!:. 3U UAYS.' 

U. 0 l'HE 86NlFIC'ARY WU BE u:or~f.D OF THE DEC&SIO MADf~ ON HIS PENDING A.PP~rioN to OECOJ.tE II ...... ".H.IL PERk4ANlim ro;£St.,;~ ; 
(fORM H86,. 

6. 0 Ttif: PEl/TlOft SlA'fS THAT !tiE OENf~ICIAR: !S IN THE UNI' EO STAtU. A.NP '1'.1.. APPLY TC v:COM!': A \.A·.':~IJ\. PE~'''~t!,-'.r:t. ,_ .• ~ 
II?WEV£R, AIII~''''!3RANT VfSI, NIJMDER IS NOl MES mLY AV~, ltiE.REf OnE. UfE bf;tlf\,C.AlW MAY flUT .... II\.V .0 bi;tiCl.~': 1 r't.!" 
~NTnE~Nf . 

7. ~nl'l!fiAl OOCUMt. tITS SUOMJTTED IN SuPPORl OF V A r'rnTlON UNACCOMPANIED BY COPiES THln;:OF HAVs; BtEH MAOE I. f'(;R.1If l.f'. 
P..nT cr; THE PE llrl()N ~V OTHERS AN! REtURNED H AfWlTH. . 

8, ::J REMAAKS 

VEAY'fRUl..Y':OURS. ;)i':', •. ,) 

~I'. 7,j~·i·1w. 
DCSfRlCT tIIFJ.{'ron 

...... -.,. 



Nguyen Van Nguu 

Augu~t I, i993 

Director 
Orderly Departure Progra~ 
American 'Embassy 
Box 58 
APO AP 96546-0001 

Dear Madam: 

Re.: Interview # H16-929/AEA 
IV # 33305~ 

In my recent telephone conversation with the Bureau 
for Refugee Program, Department of state, I was told that 
my daughter named Nguyen Thi Thu Nguyet and her children 
were not eligibl~ for entry to the united states because 
of three following reasons: 

a/ She is not part of my household; 
b/ She is not single I 

c/ She does not deperld on me. 

I would like to clarify with you these points: 

1/ In 1975, I was sent to re-education camp. Mr wife and 
all of my children stayed t0gether and often vis~ted me 
while I was still being deta~ned. My daughter, Nguren Thi 
Thu Nguyet became head of household after my wife d~ed in 
April 1986. On February 13, 1988, I was released and 
returned to our house and registered as a member of her 
household. I lived with her until I left vietnam. 

2/ My daughter was.granted divorce on ~~~ A1ff . Her 
husband remarried and has another child with h~s new wife. 
On september 18, 1992, after her interview, she was 
a~proved to accompany me to resettle in the united States' 
w~th the following conditions: 

- She must guarantee that she will not file 
petition for her divorced husband when she 
arrives in the U.S; 

- Sne must submit' ·her children's school 
transcripts to verify that they live with 
her; 



• 
- sbe'must submit new marriage certiticate of 

her husband with his second wife. 

All of these 1 documents were submitted on 9/28/92. My 
daughter and her children co~pleted their medical 
examination on 11/21/1992. In February 1993, she 
received your rejection letter and we did Pot understand 
the reasons until I ~ed:::in=the united states and made 
contact with the Bureau for Refugee Pr09ram to find out 
about the'above rea~ons of ODP's reject~on. 

3/ After my daughter received your approval to 
accompany me to resettle in the United states, she 
resigned her job as seamstress in waiting for departure. 
Unfortunately, in February, 1993 she received four letter 
to deny her entry to the United states of Amer~ca. She 
has been unemployed ever since. While I was still in 
vietnam, we have to rely on other family members for 
financial support because we were unable to find a regular 
job. until now, my daughter is still jobless. 

I came here alone. I am over sixty years old. 
Physically, I am not very healthy after more than thirteen 
years in prison. I suspect that I will be able to get a 
good job to support myself. Psychologically, I am 
so de~ressed for being here alone without children or 
relat~ves. Therefore, I would like to appeal to you and 
request your reconsideration in allowing my daughter and 
her children to join me in the United states. We will 
never forget four generosity and humanitarian attitudes in 
hel~ing the V~etnamese political prisoners and their 
fam~lies to resettle in America. 

Thank you very much for your reconsideration. 

Sincerely, 

~ 
Nguyen Van Nguu 



./ vAN PRONG DICH VU 01 TRU vA DICH THUA.T •• •• 
INTERNATIONAL IMMIGRATION AND TRANSLATION SERVICES 

6269 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1~QBVA. 22044 * Tel: (703) 241·9211 

PEOPLE'S COURT 
Nha Be District· 
Case No. 28/TL.LH 
Date: 03/08/93 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
- Independence - Liberty ~ Happiness 

EXTRACT FROM THE DIVORCE DECISION 
NO. 16/QD.LH 

Today, May 4th.1988 at. the People.'s Court of Nha Ba District, we, 
Nguyen Ngoc Diep Deputy Judge with Ms. Lam Thi Thu served as 
secretary proceeded to make the divorce decision between: 

- Plaintiff: Ms. Nguyen Thi Thu Nguyet, born in 1960, residing at 
196/3 Ton That Thuyet, Ward 3, 4th Precinct, Ho Chi Minh city, 
occupation: merchant. 

- Defendant: Hr. Pham Van Duc, born in 1955, residing at K056, 
Hamlet 4, Tan Thuan Tay village, Nha Be district, occupation: 
Merchant. 

HISTORY 

Ms. Nguyen Thi Thu Nguyet and Mr. Pham Van Duc married in 1977 but 
did not register for marriage~license. 

After the wedding, Ms. Nguyet came to stay with her husband's 
family, she claimed that they were not happy although they had three 
children because Nr.Duc did not trust and respect her family. 
According to Mr. Due, .they still lived happily until 1985. Then,­
his wife changed her·life's style,.they quarreled with each·other.­
Later, around November 1987, Ms. Nguyet left their home and returned 
to her mother's home and started her own business. There is no 
longer happiness in the family. Ms. Nguyet later filed for divorce. 
In his efforts to reconcile, Mr. Duc wanted to make up their 
shortcomings, but Ms. Nguyet determined to continue her divorce, 
therefore, Mr. Duc agreed to divorce. The court had tried to 
reconcile several times without results. 

About their children: They have tbree ohildren together: 

Pham Thi Minh Chau, born in 1978 
Pham Van Duy, born in 1980 
Pham Van Quang, born in 1983 

After the divorce, they agreed that Ms. Nguyet has the custody over 
Pham Thi Minh Chau, born in 1978, Mr. Duc has the custody over Pham 
Van Duy,. born in·. 1980 and Pham Van Quang , born in 1983. - Ms. Nguyet 
gives 10kgs of rice as child support based on official price of the 
food supplies company, starting June/88 until Quang reaches-­
adulthood.. 

About their properties: They had 01 Black/White Television 16", 01 
Cassette Player, 01 "Singer" sewing Machine and other miscellaneous 
items. 

After divorce, they agreed that Ms. Nguyen gets the Cassette Player, 
and the sewing machine. Mr. Duc gets TV set and other miscellaneous 
items. 



Based of their mutual agreement about their divorce decision between 
Ms. Nguyen Thi Nguyet and Mr. Ph am Van Duc, and about their 
agreement on the children and properties. 

Based on Articles 20, 36 of the law to organize the People's Court 
dated July 13, 1981. 

DECISION OF THE PEOPLE'S COURT OF NHA BE DISTRICT 

- To implement articles 40, 42, 44, 45 of the Family and Marriage 
Law announced on 01/03/1967. 

- Husband/Wife Relationship: It is to recognize the divorce between 
Mrs. Nguyen Thi Thu Nguyet and Mr. Pham Van Duc. 

- Their children: This is to recognize that Ms. Nguyet has the 
custody for Pham Thi Minh Chau, born in 1978 and Mr. Duc has the 
custody for PhamVan Duy, born in 1980 and Pham Van Quang born in 
1983. 

Ms. Nguyet will give 10 kgs of rice as child support for Quang, 
starting June 1988 until he reaches the adulthood. The rice price 
is base on current market price of the food supplies company. 

,,-

They both have equally communal duties and rights for their 
children. For the benefit of the children, it is possible to change 
the arrangement for child care and support .. '," , '.,~' , 

- Communal prope.rtloes: ," It loS to agree that Ms. ,Nguyet owns 01 
cassette player and 01 "Singer" sewing machine .. ·Mr. Duc owns 16" 
Black/White Television and otpermiscellaneous.items. 

Di~9rce fee 300 piaters will'be equally divided. 

Both have the rights to a~peal to the People's Court of Ho chi 
Minh city in 15 days after thlos decision is made./. 

People's Court of Nha Ba district 
Deputy Judge NGUYEN NGOC DIEP (signed and sealed) 
Extract true copy from the original 
September 27, 1988 
The People's Court of Nha Be District 
Deputy Judge, 
Nguyen Ngoc Diep (signed and sealed) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE: 

I, Kim Hong Thi Tran, hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the DivQrcecertificate in Vietnamese and that I am 
competent both in Vietnamese and English to render such translation. 

Date: October 2, 1993 Signature: 

certified true signature: 

~ D~ 11M- 71'l~ 
Kim Dung,'ICtli Tran 
Notary Public for the Commonwealth of 
My Commission expires on November 30, 

Virginia 
1994 
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VAN PRONG DICH VU DI TRU VA DICH THUAT •• •• 
INTERNATIONAL IMMIGRATION AND TRANSLATION SERVICES 

6269 Leesburg Pike, Suite 104 * Falls Church, VA. 22044 * Tel: (703) 241-9211 

Full name 

T RAN S L A T ION 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Freedom - Happiness 

********* 
CERTIFICATE OF FOOD RATION REGISTRATION 

HO CHI MINH CITY 
No. 404295/CN 

Head of Household: NGUYEN THI MINH 
Address number 196/3 
Street Ton That Thuyet 
Ward 3 
District 4 

page 1 

Date: March 10th 1982 
Security Chief of 4th District 
(signed & sealed illegibly) 

page 2 
NAMES OF PERMANENT RESIDENTS IN THE HOUSEHOLD 
Relationship Sex DOB 10 No. Occupation Regist. Date/Place 

Date new address 
1 Nguyen Thi Minh Head Household 
2 Nguyen T. Thu Nguyet daughter 

F 7/19/32 020489975 Seamstress 10/01/76 
F 10/01/60 020518034" " II 

3 Pham Thi Minh Chau grand child F 10/21/78 10/31/78 
4 Pham Van Dzuy grand child 
5 Pham Van Quang grand child 

M 07/07/80 07/17/80 
M 12/09/83 12/21/83 

6 Nguyen Thanh Son son 
7 Nguyen T. Thanh Mai Sister 
8 Nguyen Van Nguu Father 
9 Nguyen Thanh Phong Brother 
10 Nguyen Thanh Hung Brother 
11 Tran Thi Mien Sister in 

M 1955 022288844 02/13/87 
F 1957 02/13/87 
M 1928 022600537 04/05/88 
M 1958 0222405879 10/04/89 
M 1956 05/03/90 

law F 1965 181340669 02/22/91 

True copy from the original 
June 5, 1993 
For the People's Committee of Ward 3 
For the Chairman 
Tran Thi Nga (signed and sealed) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE: 

I, Kim Hong Thi Tran hereby certify that the above is an accurate translation of the 
original FOOD RATION REGiSTRATION in Vietnamese and that I am competent in both Vietnamese 
and English to render such translation. 

Date: October 1, 1993 

Certified true signature: 

k D~1t..·T~~ 

Signature: 

Kim Dung Thi Tran 
Notary Public for the Commonwealth of Virginia 
My commission expires on November 30, 1994 
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Nguyen Thi Thu Nguyet 
196/1 Ton "PlAt". Thuyr::.t 
P. 0 1 , Q. f)1 

'riP 1',) Chi rli. nh 

ET1/bas,~r of 'he United Statf'5.. oJ America 
'Aangkok, Th~i r~n~ 

Ref: Intprview t H16-929/AEA 
TV #: 313052 

Follr":li.ng.j thorough [~V1e""'l of your car;e by thjs officE', it ha~ 
been ·1ptr>r'''int'o that" th(=> r"llr'n";nq per:-;olls are not ~Jigjhl'::> for 
ent-r~ t:0 U' IJl1it~d st"tes of Amf'rica, under the> nrrlprly 
Dep2ltllre I"oqram. 

p(;un:tl 'HI THU NGUYET 
rllAM 'I'll I 11 H1H CHAU 

PHAM VAN nUy 
PHllf>1 VAN Q[JJ\NG 

'rho ev i "0nr::e submittec ,~o~:;c> not: sati!';factorily pstAblish the 
('l<lim n '; fPl:3tionsrdr hAt\v"en 'r'Oll anri Nguyen V3n rJgtlu~ 11: 
;:,>npeaf'~ that you an" nnt ::;inqle .1n l 1 part of H'.,uyen Van 
P ~111 U I S I 01J S (~ h 0] d . 

VU::. rcqret 1"1 At VIp c~nnot qi1le you a more favornble> rr>ply. 

Cf")nSU]''1f OfficoY" 
Orderly Departure 

Not"'· Cor' '!';ponoence to ()OP from Vietnam should he m;'Oli lprJ to 
the followinq addrps"': So"Nqoai Vu, Ij 'T'h"i './;In Lllnq, 
0,. 1. T. P. Ho C'hl rHnh. 

RAP: AP.A/l·k (7492x/9) 

ODP-'I) 

8/82 
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Th· ... D1. r('!~!;n'1 

Oril,:'!rly n'~p'1rtllre Prognnn 
Rnpp.:kC'k - Th.q ihmd--, - --,---~-"' ... -

Do'}?' Sir,', 

RgF : IV #-= 333052 
H/] 6~929/ AEII 

NGUYEN V MT t.f(HlU 
196/) Ton That ThllYt;!t. St.. 
Phuong ), Q,W1n 4. 
Ho Chi Minh City .... V!§T~1411-

r h'lV'~ .1ust receiv~rI YOllr offi~e'e let.t.er of February I)9rd 
I 

19')) eonccrnillg t.he C~~I~ of my daught8", tIGUYEN THT THU-
NGlJ n~~'1' • 

B~!'Iillg on this l('!tt~r, we were advi.scd that NGUYEN THI THU­
NGTUET, along wit~h h,?r J chU.dren we"!! tV)t ('!ligihl~ fnr 
ent.I·Y to thr:- USA accomp'lnyi.ng me for t.llt:) followillg reasons: 

- ~~I.,~ he 9 not r'€,r:'lf:1 in,)ri ~inlr,lc 

- <lIt('> is not a member of my family. 

1 \i"'11d li.k~ t" 'lr,!f'!l'ln~ 501110 mf:lt.t:.ers r('1,"'~,illg to my 
d~lJf'hl'.cr, NGIJY~J.T TH I THI1 NnUYET, f0r YOH!" fa',orahle re­
cOil'tideratioll. 

/1;// ~~.!QLI!!Y d8qgttt;.!~r.:~~_~~,!glL§t'!~'!~/: 

I d·, gu~rant.(H~ t,h:3t, pr~S0!ltly, my daught.pt· NGUYEN TBI THU­
MGt! '(1<;T is singlE' all !:h(~ evIdence of the following documents ~ 

- 111 my entry fjle (TV P 215681,) 95 ""ell ::IS at t.h0 

Int··ro.d<?w, I hllvt! prl':'~01lt.Ni thf:' copy of t.h~ Ot:lcref:'! for 
RI")r:'-"gl'ition of Dlvorc<? bet''''I''~n PHA.M VAN D(lC~ .'Jlld NGIIYEN THI ... 
THII mmYET gIv~n by the Fnople's court. 

At • hr> requ,"'st cof th~ OOP orn cer ill th~ Il1.tervi(.'lw, I h13ve 
sub''1 itted 8 copy ()f' r1;'lrr·i~gr.: certific~tf'!) between PIIM1 VAN 
Dur~ '3lld ~JIlother. wcrn1Jn "ftel' thr:-lr above-mrmt. toned D1. ','-'ree. 

- ~"d my Household R~gi:1tr~Jtion 'lmt the Srhool-Records of 
hf'!r J children in suppor't of my Applicat ion. 

/..1./ 011 my honour, I do guar8ntee that NGUYEN THI THIJ NGU!ET 
is' ,! n9 tu rill daugh t I)r .':Pld m~mb cr of my fami 1y. 

- (> 1.h15 m~tter, J tunc a Iso rros~nted th0 81 rth eertlficate, , 
1n 'h~ch th,:, Relr;lt:~d ct(.'lt~~tl!llTl(.mtioned:t.~ th~t·: 

••• /..2 
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.. ~l(:rnF:N TH t THU NGIJY~1'-gorn on De~ 16th 1960 is the 
rhngh ter of : flfr. flH1lJ YF."1 V AN NGUU 

Or.f"!1p:'l":-i r)1l ~ C~ptt1in (fonnr!rly) 
:=tnd l~r~. Nf}I1YF:~ THI MINH. 

Tid", Birth cert.ifh ~t'C' W'3tJ regi.stered Rt TAN XUYEN Village, 
A~r '(UYEN Provi~r.'-? (CIt, that. tim,...) my unit; o0ctlpir--d at 
AtJ '(UYRN Sect('lr). 

- R~sing on my chtldr 0 n's Birth certifl~AteA And NWIYEN­
THl TIlU NGUYET 's a~ w,:,ll ".9 my Hou~eholrl ReglstrRtioll, 
r cI,' guorantec thl1t NGUYEN THI THU NGUn~T is ~~t.u!tl1y n 
mr:Jnh~r of my rnmily. 

At"1 ,·t~ from thi R. d1)rirlg the tlm'~ of my bcillg re-educated 
in I h') conc(mt.r~ltj')Il (J~lmp, lncludillg r:tftl'"lr my wife':3 
c\''';'!.h I\pril 5th 1986, MY o:lUghter, NGU'fr:N THI MINH NGUYET 
h!J~' visited and S1)rpol·t~ad mp in t.h." d'J\~~ ,-,r hard l~hour 
1" l',hr> camp. 

Un. t1 F~b 13th l,C:lRH. ~ft<:,r bell1l; re1013"30ti, T roturll0d to 
11"'" with my n;]ught.0r's f','!'mily (THU NGtlYP,l') rm<i shr> h,']s 
Pl' ',irl,C'd all t.ht'! fim:l'1ei~l M.'1itlt.rman~~ a~~i!'tt~m,':!e !'11ncf) 
t.b:;\ bec8uRo of my un('mploym~n~. 

I rI" solemnly S\"0~r tf) !3pr11K the truth, th~ wholl':" truth 
An ,I not.h inc; btl t the t. ru th. 

\'1(,,, Id you pleRse kindly r(:·-consi_n~r my rlqllght",r ('"'S(~­

NGl!'fEN THI THI.I NGtfyr:T no thl1t she may be rcnnitt.cd to 
lr"1/0 for the USt\ a~(",,)r:lp~nyl'lg me. 

N~te I hnVf' ~"'nd to you nom~ 
docum:"tts as folIo'" : 

Respectfully yours, 

/ 
~, Thp. hr lJ sehold Regist r1ltl on 
~, 't'h", S-!1001-Recf)rd'3 of J ch i ldrcn 

Th ~ B: ,··t.h cart 1 f:f c~t ~ of 
NGlHFT TJIl THU NOUYET. 

~.i(\/L\./l/' 
--- -- ._-- ,~.-.- "~- ------~, 
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Diin tOe 

Quoe tich 
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HQ, ten. tuoi. noi thuang tfll, so giay chung minh thu eua nguoi dung khai 
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•• 
. 
• LIST OF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONERS RELEASED FROM 

SEPTEMBER 1991 TO HAY 1992 WHO NEED TO BE INTERVIEWED BY ODP*** 

************************************************************************* 
NAME : IV I : HO LISTI: RD LISTI: REMARKS 

0-------0--------------------0---------0---------0---------0--------------
: 1 : Pham Duy Tat : 264361 : 39 : 7 : f\~~~ 
: 2 : Bui Hop : 86098 : 38 : 7 : c:::tJ'VtA. ~ 

3 Nguyen Van Tan 264702 
4 Nguyen Xuan Loc 116488 
5 Trinh Bao Chuong 25355 
6 Do Ke Giai 505151 40 
7 Nguyen Tu Thai 201522 
8 Nguyen Huu Hai 51494 40 
9 Tran Quang Luu 48980 39 

10 Huynh Kim Hieu 129394 40 
11 Truong Duy Tai 116639 38 
12 Nguyen Tham 280379 37 
13 Tran NGoc Diem 523657 39 
14 Ho Duc Sung 47209 39 
15 Nguyen Dat Phong 317028 40 
16 Le Van Loi 70494 39 
17 Nguyen The Hung 122478 39 
18 Vo Thanh Tong 54899 39 
19 Luong Khac Phap 122329 39 
20 Duong Van Vui 316578 39 
21 Le Kim Nhan 260575 39 
22 Phan Huu Nghi 276400 39 
23 Luong Trong Lat 205009 40 

-= 24~_.! Phan-QUang. Nghiep . 260599-. 39 
25 Le Huu Minh 44653 39 
26 DANG Vinh Mai 283367 39 
27 HO Viet Tong 88338 39 
28 Huynh Thanh Nhon 66474 39 
29 Le Thanh Phuoc 253959 20 
30 Dang Van Nghiem 272341 39 
31 Pham Gia Dai 216276 40 
32 Tran Van Suu 81350 39 
33 Buu Uy 317047 
34 Dao Thanh Phong 276903 39 
35 Nguyen Huu Sao 75529 
36 Tran Van Man 68851 
37 Nguyen Duc Thang 89010 
38 Cao Nguyen Khoa 44078 39 

___ :_.}<t ___ __ :~_V_injL_Bi.e_u_. _________ .:.300no ___ ----=-----
40 Lam Minh Chanh 253961 
41 '1StJii 8tH Pu 030723 
42 Truong Vinh Thuy 221893 
43 Le Dinh Luan 2869 38 

*** NOTES: 

: .. -

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

7 
7 
7 
7 

7 
7 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

1 
7 

7 

7 

7 
7 

-!.. ----7-
7 

7 

Out of the last 100 political prisoners still stranded in 
Vietnam we have so far received only the above mentioned 
names. Of the remaining former prisoners, some have already 
left VN., others have not yet communicated their bio-data 
to us. This list will be updated as we receive more information. 
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HQI Dono Ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

100ue MINH TUO 
NCiurtN OUYNH CiIAO 
N(jlJV~N vAN CiIOl 
NCiUVb/ XUAN UN 
HI~LOWMAN 
TRUONCi TIll UNCi ANH 
TR.AH KIM DUNCi 
NGuv£N TIll KHEN 

Ban Chj'" Hanh T.ll. 
Executive Board 

KIIlJC MINH TIIO 
Presidenl 

NCiUV~N OUYNH CiIAO 
Vice Presidenl 

NCiUv£N vAN CiIOI 
5c:crelary Cieneral 

TRUONCi THI UNCi /\.NIl 
Treasurer 

NCiUV£N THI KHEN 
Dcpuly Treuurer 

Co YanDOan 
AdvisOry Committee 

I Ue-I' LOWMAN 
NCiUv£N XUAN LAN 
TRAN KIM DUNCi 

HOI GIA-DINH TV NIlAN CHiNH-TRI VIET-NAM 
• • • 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 
Telephone: (703) 560·0058 • Fax: (703) 204·0394 

May 6, 1992 

LIST OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 
RELEASED ON MAY 4, 1992 

- GENERAL: 

1/-
2/-
3/-
4/-

"t.. I 

B~ Ie Giai 
Le Minh .f)ao 

".. '" A Le",Yan ,Than 
Tran Ba Di . . .. .. . . • .. . . . . .. • .... 4 

TOTAL: . . . . . .. 4 ====== 



Hoi Dong Ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

,mue MINH THO 
NGUvtN OUYNIf GlAD 
NC;UY~N VAN GIOI 
NGUytN XUAN LAN 
Hler LOWMAN 
TRUONG TIl, LANG ANH 
THAN KIM DUNG 
NGUY~N"fIIl KHEN 

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. 
ExecutIve Board 

Killic MINH THO 
President 

NGUytN OUYNH GlAD 
Vice President 

NGUybi VAN 0101 
S.:cretary General 

TRUONG TIlll.ANG ANI I 
Trasurer 

NGOytN THI "HEN 
DePUly Tre.uurer 

Co Van Do'n 
Advisory Committee 

I IItl' LOWMAN 
NGuyEN XUAN LAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 

HOI GIA-DINH TV NIlAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM • • • 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 
Telephone: (703) 560-0058· Fax: (703) 204-0394 

May 2, 1992 

LIST OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 

RELEASED ON APRIL 29.1992 

- COLONEL: 

1/-
2/-
3/-

I\.~ ,.. 

Nguyen Van Han .. - .... Nguyen Van Sao 
"1 ) 

Tr~nh Bao Chuong 

- Lt. COLONEL: 
J 

Huynh Kim HiGu 
Hu"'ynh Van Kien 
Nguyen Hti; Hai 
Nguyen .f>at Phong ".._ _ .. A"" Tran Van Man 

. . " . " . . " " .. . " " " .. 

1/-
2/-
3/-
4/-
5/-
6/-

,...- v _ 
Tran Van Xoan ................. . 

- MAJOR: 
I 

1/- Phan Tan Nguu 

- INTELLIGENCE OFFICER: 

- DEFECTOR: 

1. '" "-1/- Vo Van Mien 

- U.S. EMPLOYEE: 
.-

1/- Nguyen Thanh 

- INTERPRETER: 

1/- Hoang Hieu 
2/- Pham Gia Bai 

-
H oa .. " . " " .. " .. " .. " . 

3 

6 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

TOTAL: ......... 16 
=::::::::::::== 



HOi Dong Ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 
NGUYlN Qunm GIAO 
NGUY~N v}J:4 GIOI 
NGUY~N xu ........ lAN 
HISPLOWMAN 
TRUONG TIll lANG ANH 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
NGUY£N TIll KHEN 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lJ. 
ExecutIve Board 

KHUC MINH TIIO 
Presldenl 

NGUY~N QUYNH GlAO 
Vice Praldenl 

NGUY£N v}J:4 0101 
S<creillry General 

TRUONG THllANG ANI I 
TrCASurer 

NGUY£N THIKHEN 
o.:pury Tn:.a.surcr 

Co vin 003n 
Advisory Committee 

IlItr LOWMAN 
NGUY£N XUAN LAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 

HOI GIA-DINH TV NIlAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM • • • 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205·0635 
Telephone: (703) 580·0058 • Fax: (703) 204·0394 

March 6, 1992 

LIST OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS RELEASED 

ON FEBRUARY 10, 1992 

- COLONEL: 

1/-
2/-
3/-
4/-
5/-
6/-

B~i Quan Khuong 
v 1,..0-

Cao Van Uy 
Ar" """" ... Nguyen Xuan Loc 
~ f- A." 

Nguyen Kim Tay 
Pham Duy Khang 
Ph~m V;n PhS .•............... , 

- Lt. COLONEL: 

- MAJOR: 

1/-
2/-
3/-
4/-
5/-
6/-

- , 
Ho Buc Sung 
Le Van Loi 
Nguye; V~n Hung 
Than Trong U 

".. - ,.,. ,..,.... 
Tran Van .:vau ... 
Tran Ngqc Diem ............... . 

v .., 
1/- ~ang Van Ngoc 
2/- Bao Thanh Phong 
3/- Duang Van Vui 
4/- Ho'Van Con, 
5/- Ho- Vi'et Tong I 

6/- Huynh Minh Chieu 
7/- Huynh Lam Bien 
8/- Huynh Thanh Nhon 
9/- Le Hu~ Minh 

10/- Le Kim Nhan ... . 
11/- Lo Kim Ba 
12/- Luong Trong Lat c -, 
13/- Lubn~ Khac Phap 
14/- Nguyep Cong Hau 
15/- Nguyen Cong Quan 

".. ¥" .,.. ,.. 

16/- Nguyen~uu Tran 
17/- Ph~m Tan Ngqc ~ 
18/- Phan Quang Nghiep 
19/- Phan K~Ni;m . .... - ;..., 
20/ - Tran Xuan .... Ndong 
21/- Tr~ang Vinh Thuy 

6 

6 

21 

33 

2/. 



LIST OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 
ON FEBRUARY 10. 1992 

2. 

Page 1... 33 

LIEUTENANT: 
-,.. "-

1/- Le Huy Quyen 1 

- INTELLIGENCE OFFICER: 
_ t-

1/- Bui Q~ang Nghia 
2/- Ngulen Ng~c Tan 
3/- Tr~n Quang Luu ..................... . 3 

- INTERPRETER: 
- v e-

1/- Tran Van Suu 1 

Total: . . . . . . . . . 38 ======= 

RELEASED ON FEBRUARY 11, 1992 

- GENERAL: 

1/- Mach V;n Tr~d~g 
2/- Pham Ng~c ~ang 
3/- Pham Duy Tat 
4/- Tran Quang [hoi 4 

===== 

Subtotal. . . 42 ===== 



HOi Dong OU3n Trl 
Board Of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 
NGUvtN OUYNH GIAO 
NGUV£N vAN GIOI 
NGUV£N XUAN LAN 
Hltr LOWMAN 
TRUONG TIll LANG ANH 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
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Ban ChJ"P Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

KHUC MINH TIIO 
Presidenl 

NGUV£N OUYNH GIAO 
ViCe P=ldent 

NGUVb-i VNf GIOI 
Secreury Genera. 

TRUONG TIll LANG ANII 
Treasurer 

NGUVtN THI KHEN 
DcPUI)' Treasurer 

co van Doan 
Advisory Committee 

IIIe.r LOWMAN 
NGUvtN xuAN LAN 
TKAN KIM DUNG 

HOI GIA-DINH TV NIlAN CHiNH-TRI VIET-NAM 
• • • 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205·0635 
Telephone: (703) 560-0058 • Fax: (703) 204·0394 

FEB 0 3 1992 
LIST OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 

RELEASED ON JANUARY 15, 1991: 

- COLONEL : 
(from 1975 to 1992) = !Z=~~~~~ 

,.. - " 1/- Le ~~ph ~uan ~ 
2/- Nguyen ,Van Cua 

~ ~ 3 3/ - Vinh .eac •........................... 

- LIEUTENANT eOLONEL: 
",- v ,.J 

1/- Tran Van Tien 
2 / - T r il d n g D u y T a-i ...................... 2 

- MAJOR : 

1/-
2/-
3/-
4/-
5/-
6/-
7/-
8/-
9/-

10/-
11/-
12/-
13/-
14/-

-z... 
-thing Vinh Mai 
f)oan Bfi L6C 
Huynh Ngoc Thinh 
Lam Minh 'Son . 
L~ Cong Hoan 
Le Thi.i Nguyen 
Le Htlu Tong 

"...... .,,; " Nguyen Van f)ot 
"........ I"", *_ 

Nguyen The Hung ,,- ... 
Nguyen Iam 
Phal\ Htiu N gh i I 

Tr~n Cha'nh Tri . . 

H!tall Sung Piro 
Va Thanh Tong ...................... 14 

- INTELLIGENCE OFFICER: 

1/-
2/-
3/-
4/-
5/-
6/-
7/-
8/-

.... ... r 
Chau Van Sy ,. ,., "'" 
Chau Van Ty 
Le Anh Kiet - """ . Hoang Lam_ 
Huinh~T~ong Sanh 
Nguyen V~n Chuo~g " ... .,/ Nguyen Van Hai 

,'" -Nguyen Thanh Long 8 

27 

2/ .. 



2 . 

LIST OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 

RELEASED ON JANUARY IS, 1992 

From page 1: .. 27 
POLITICIAN: 

"'..- -1/- Nguren ~inh Huy 
2/- Vo"'Tr~ng ........................... 2 

- CAPTAIN: 

1/-
2/-
3/-
4/-
5/-
6/-
7/-
8/-

.; " "" Bang Van Nghiem 
~ I ,.... ... 

D~ont -Due Hien 
Le Van Quang ,..... '. "-
Nguyen{Than~ Nguyen 
Pham -Bite Hoang _ 
Tr~n Quang Truong .... "" ,.. Vu Van Nhat 

l- • 
Thtrong (First name) 

- LIEUTENANT: 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 8 

1/- Le V an Q uy en .................... '. . .. 1 

TOTAL: ........... 38 
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HOi Dong Ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

K"lie MINI-I TUO 
N(;UVeN QU\-NII GIAO 
N(jllV~N V ~ GlOI 
N(iUV~N XU~ lAN 
III~r I.OWMAN 
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'mAN KIM DUNCi 
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Ban Chap Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

KIll ic MINH 1110 
Prc~idclll 

NouVtN QUYNII OIAO 
ViCe Preside III 

NGUY(:N vAN G101 
s.:creillry Geneta' 

TIUI<ING 11111.ANG ANII 
Treullrcr 

NCiuvtN Tlil KlmN 
Ikpuly Trellsurer 

Co Van ooan 
Advisory Committee 

lilt .. ' I.()WM,\N 
NGOY~N XUAN l.MT 
TIt,\.'J KIM DONG 

'HOI GIA-DINH TV NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
~ . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

Telephone; (703) 560.0058 • Fax: (703) 204.0394 

November 5, 1991 

LIST OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS RELEASED 

ON SEPTEMBER 2, 1991 (VIETNAM'S NATIONAL DAY) 

********************************************************** 
: NAME (Last&First name) RANK/OCCUPATION 
-------------------------------0--------------------------

1/- BUi H~p 
2/- Cao Nguy~n Khoa 

3/-

4/-

5/-

6/-

7/-

8/-

9/-

".- v 
Ho Van Kiet 

Nguy~~ Van Sang 
..... ("' , 

Nguyen Van Tan 
A~ '" Nguyen Tham 

,,- '" ". z.. Tran Van f)au 
,..- . 

Tran Quac Di 
",' I""" 

Tran Huu .f)0' -
:10/- Tran Duy Hinh 

:11/- Tr~n Kim Hu~ 

:12/- Tru6ng Kim Cang 

:13/­

:14/­

:15/-

Trtidng Van 
"L. ... '-

Vinh Bieu 
AI""" J 

Nguyen Van 

'-Ty 

I 

Phuc 

Colonel 

Colonel 

Lt. Colonel 

Lt. Colonel 

Captain (Navy) 

Intelligence Officer 

Intelligence Officer 

Colonel 

Colonel 

Major 

Intelligence Officer 

Intelligence Offcer 

Lt. Colonel 

Colonel 

Colonel 

********************************************************** 
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HOI GIA-niNH TV NHAN CHiNH-TRI VIET-NAM • • • 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

Telephone: (703) 560-0058 • Fax: (703) 204·0394 

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING BElWEEN 
OFFIOALS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE AND 

REPRESENTATIVES OF THE FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE 
POLmCAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION AND 

OF FORMER POLmCAL PRISONERS 

October 4, 1993 

3:00PM 

We wish to discuss the following issues: 

1. In cases where political prisoners have died in the camps 
and their spouses have also passed away or are missing, to allow 
their children to emigrate to the United States under the 
provisions applicable to children of deceased political prisoners, 
but whose spouses are alive. From information provided to us, 
these circumstances apply to Ms. Doan Thi Thanh My 
(IV # 61155; both parents are dead) and to Mr. Nguyen Phat Khoi 
(IV # 116466, father dead; mother missing.) 

2. To allow former political prisoners who have legally 
married since 1990 to leave under the H.C. Program. A letter on 
this matter, which was addressed to Senator Kennedy, is attached 
for your information. 

3. The children of former political prisoners who, without 
being legally married, have children of their own, have been 
refused admission to the United States under the program even 
after having submitted legal proof and documentation of 
separation from their common law spouses. To allow these 
single parents to emigrate to the United States under the same 
conditions applying to unmarried children of former political 
refugees. 

I 



, ,. 
- PageTwo -

4. To allow unmarried children of former political 
prisoners, who for various reasons, such as work, now live 
separately from their parents, to emigrate together with their 
parents. 

5. To allow married children of prisoners to emigrate to the 
United States as immigrants or parolees. This would provide for 
complete reunification of political prisoners and their close 
relatives after many years of long separation. 

6. To pursue the resettlement program for former political 
prisoners even after the normalization of relations between 
Vietnam and the United States either through reunification or 
free cases. 

7. Accept for resettlement relatives (wives and children) of 
former political prisoners who meet the ODP conditions for 
resettlement but have since died. 

8. Accept for resettlement former political detainees who 
were captured before 1975 and count time spent in jail before 
1975 towards the three years required by ODP for priority 
eligibility, such as the case of Nguyen Van Thanh (IV# 252961.) 

9. Of the 115 prisoners released from re-education camps 
between September 1991 and May 1992 how many have arrived 
in the U.S.? This information would be helpful for the purposes 
of planning our 1994 reception for former political prisoners to 
be held on Capitol Hill. 



- , " - / '" 
HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

p,o, Be +c\...~ &xck 0635 IV#: 116466 

~.",,- ~ 1!~ VEWL. #: 48576 

**.c.~*~~P;;'J;tJ***** ~Pa -U r 1 1-171 :_Y __ N 
* \'Hi3eW OF FORMER P " tr EXIT VI SA. # : yes 

* REGISTRAT 
* (Tw'o Cc 
~**********~********--

The ~urpose of this form is to identify,WIDoWS ~ND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN o~ former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for U.S. admlssion via the prderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

1. WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM Nguyen 
--';:':'-"::-=-L-a-s-t--- Middle 

Khoi 
First 

Current Address 99 Dien Bien Phu.Ouan 1. Thanh Pho Ho Chj Mjnh 

Date of Birth 8-1-68 Place of Birth Vietnam 

2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND/ 
FATHER) 

NGUYEN PHAT LOC 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) Chief of Central CrA of Vietnam 
(Rank & Position) 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From 1975 To DEATH DATE:10/28/88 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Khuc Minh Tho 
Name 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone RelationshiE 

If you are eligible t6 file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in 'Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: ------
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~N~G~U~Y~EN~P~H~A~T~K~H~O~I~ ____________ __ 
(Listed on page 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

I PA. I 

! , 
1 

NOllven Phat Khoa 6/16/72 Brother . . - I 

Nguyen Qui Anh 2118.74 Sister 
I 

. 

- - , 

. . ... 

. 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



.. 

. r-'lItn8T'~RE DE L· rlTTERIEUR 
CENTHE : U!U1 llA 

. i~ : 23/87' 

. ...c{)i-!G-nct\. :~.7\.-n!;I cHft-r;mt1.\ vIrr.-ilfl.r 
• D~C.-li:p tfl'J-dO 'lI'}nh-phuc 

-- .' ---~-

. I 
I , 

000876003n2 
I r 

SIlSI,!) • J 

. 1 -0-
, 

rROC~D-VERnAJ~"DE nf~1~!3 nl~ J'HIS01PPIET?D 

.Ce jourd'hQ.l 
Au Cebtre do 

Hous ': 

~R.IO.lse7 , , , 
ref!ducdtion NllJ1) IIa 

, 
~urveillant : L~u v~n il~n· , tot., 
f1Adecin I n~uyeIi vlJn C;;'1.nh . ,. ~ .. 
Cadre de p~rmanancc: Bui T~n Huynh 
Temoin .: NfSuyen xu5n r-~inh . 

I 

.. 
Dressons proc~s-verbal sur prisonniars 

, ,... ,... , 
rrenom at 'Q,om : Np;uyen l'hnt J'Qc ne en 1<:)35 
T,ieu .de . n~+aGance'; T~anr; ]~9c. -: Tnm., ninh -~ Vlnh 1·00r.. 
JJieu de re13idence : 99 ti~n Bien lhu TJ'. lIo chi flinh . 
Inculpation. : D1.rectelp:~ de l~ nircct10n d' r=:tudes , A,'kf.-Meiv.' 1. 

~ ~ 15.6.1<)75 e' 
feine\ : T'.rCT suivnnt ricc1sion N 55 du 2.B.1c)76 
Du : ~inist~re de l'Interieur . 
H~ matricule de.prisonnier : ?'£32~: du :~}..e.197~ a : nV15 
flpreR une periode, de traiternent ,:;, : 'I9firmerie - IIop1tttl 

. T,ea docteu~8 se devnuoient pour la r;uerison, m'~1s l~ m~l'lt:'ie 
~ta1t trop ~rnvet Itint~reB8' mourut ~ 2 heures du 2~.I('.1~r7 

. Au, : . . Centre de reeducntion'l1om lIn 
'A'l~ suite de 1a m~lnd1e : '~ubercul~s~ pulmon~1re ~rnve . . , ..,. . 

. Lg Centre 8 orga.nise l' enter!,"ement a : G1netEre ::.?D . 
H- du tombenu : 245 

" . 
. '.. , ,., .. 

froces-yerbal dresee a ete re~u n touteD l~n per90nn~s 
presentee qui certifient exact et ei~nent : 

m~lV!OIIl J..!oJ" • 'f 
r:UHV I::ILT, Hl'f . 

.... . , 
\.>l.gne: 

.... :t' .~r A 

1'1~uyen AU9 n Hi nh 
.. 

IIllynh' 
'" . NgUyP.fl v~ n 'C!l nh 

(T leu tp.n~ n t ; (101ont'!' 
Cnchet; ) 

.... .. , . , 
I 

.. 



"'. 

._. -.. ~ .""~ 



Hoi DOng Quan Tr] 
Board of Directors 

'" rue MINH THO 
NGUYEN OUYNtl GIAO 
N(;UyI1N vAN GIOI 
NGUynN xuAN LAN 
UleP LOWMAN 
TRUONG 'I'HllANG ANH 
mAN KIM DUNG 
NGUyf.N THI KHEN 

Ban cnilP Hann UI, 
Executive Board 

Kllue MINH THO 
Presidenl 

NGUYEN OUYNH GIAO 
Vice Presidenl 

NGUYEN vAN GlOI 
Secretary General 

TRlfONG THll.A.NG ANI! 
Treasurer 

NGUYEN THI KHEN 
DepUIY Treasurer 

c6 Van D03n 
Advisory Committee 

I lit.!' LOWMAN 
NGUY~N xuAN LAN 
T~\!'< KIM DUNG 

HOI GIA-DINH TV NIlAN CHINH-TRl VIET-NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205·0635 

Telephone: (703) 560-0058 • Fax: (703) 204-0394 

August 14, 1992 

The Honorable Priscilla Clapp 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Ms. Clapp: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association we would like to bring to your 
attention two specific cases involving: 

Le Van Khoa, IV 316627, HO-16-387 
Nguyen Viet Tru~ng Son, IV 316635, HO-16-352 

As you will recall, we had a meeting with you on January 
24, 1992, at which time we brought to your attention our 
issues and concerns. Specifically, we had been advised 
of the existence of a group of former Vietnamese 
political prisoners who were arrested prior to 1975 as 
the result of their participation in battles in Laos and 
Cambodia side by side with the United States Army. In 
addi tion to the two above-referenced cases you may recall 
a particular case we brought to your attention when we 
met. Specifically, this case involved Nguyen Van Thanh, 
IV #252961, who was detained May 30, 1971 through 
February 1976. 

In spite of having been issued exit visas, these 
prisoners have been denied entry to the Untied states as 
the ODP does not take into account years of imprisonment 
prior to 1975. In our view, this group should have the 
same considerations as other political prisoners since 
they all fought for the same causes ... which are freedom 
and democracy in South Vietnam. 
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Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary 
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I have attached, for your review documentation regarding 
the issues and concerns around the three cases that I am 
presenting to you. 

To date, these cases have not been satisfactorily 
resolved and we continue to patiently await resolution. 
Your kind intervention and assistance in this particular 
matter would be greatly appreciated. If you feel it is 
necessary that we meet again to discuss this issue in 
more detail, please feel free to contact me at your 
convenience. 

KMT/lrc-d 
Attachments 

Minh Tho 




